City of Coffman Cove Platting Board Plat Resolution 16-02

A PLAT RESOLUTION accepting the Replat of Littleton-Hedges Subdivision which moves the property line within this subdivision leaving Lot 2A outside of this Subdivision and extending Lot 4A to the rear of the Subdivision.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Coffman Cove Platting Board Authority approves the replat submitted for Littleton-Hedges Subdivision.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Coffman Cove Platting Board Authority this 12th day of October, 2015.

ATTEST:			

Lynn Bateman, Platting Board Clerk

Allan Thompson, Platting Board Chairman